
Staff List 2024 2025 

 

SENIOR LEADERSHIP TEAM 

Headteacher Mrs Dee Elliott (DEL) delliott@nailseaschool.com 2007 

Deputy Headteacher Mr Paul Jones (PAJ) pjones@nailseaschool.com 1040 

Assistant Headteacher 
Teaching & Learning  

Miss Laura Creswick (LC2) lcreswick@nailseaschool.com 1045 

Assistant Headteacher 
Behaviour & Wellbeing 

Mr Dominic Graffagnino 
(DG) 

dgraffagnino@nailseaschool.com 2112 

Assistant Headteacher 
Inclusion & Aspiration 

Mrs Sophie Rutty (SOR) srutty@nailseaschool.com 2053 

Assistant Headteacher 
Head of Sixth Form 

Mr Dave Truan (DTR) dtruan@nailseaschool.com  1145 

Business Manager Mrs Sarah Hurlow (SH3) shurlow@nailseaschool.com 2004 

SLT Assistant Mrs Annette Watts (ACW) awatts@nailseaschool.com 2153 

 

 

SIXTH FORM 

Head of Sixth Form Mr Dave Truan (DTR) dtruan@nailseaschool.com 1145 

Head of Year KS5 (Y12) Mrs Natalie Macleod (NAP) nmacleod@nailseaschool.com  2145 

Head of Year KS5 (Y13) 
Miss Georgina Britton 
(GBR) 

gbritton@nailseaschool.com 4160 

Head of Year KS5 (Y13) 
Mrs Rebecca Gardiner 
(RG1) 

rgardiner@nailseaschool.com 4160 

Sixth Form Learning Mentor 
Mrs Elizabeth Summerell 
(ELS) 

esummerell@nailseaschool.com  4160 
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PASTORAL TEAM 

HEADS OF HOUSE 

Head of House – Dragon Mr Conor Miles (COM) cmiles@nailseaschool.com 2212 

Head of House – Griffin Mrs Sarah Vass (SAV) svass@nailseaschool.com 2612 

Head of House – Phoenix Mrs Susi Wisby (SUW) swisby@nailseaschool.com 2061 

Head of House – Unicorn Mr Josh Howard (JOH) jhoward@nailseaschool.com 1067 

 

ASSISTANT HEADS OF HOUSE 

Assistant Head of House – 
Dragon 

Miss Meg Timmins mtimmins@nailseaschool.com  2212 

Assistant Head of House – 
Griffin 

Mr Sam Taylor staylor@nailseaschool.com  2612 

Assistant Head of House – 
Phoenix 

Ms Amy Hancock-Martin 
ahancock-

martin@nailseaschool.com 
2061 

Assistant Head of House – 
Unicorn 

Mr James Reid jareid@nailseaschool.com 1067 

 

HEADS OF KEY STAGE 5 

Head of Year KS5 (Y12) Mrs Natalie Macleod (NAP) nmacleod@nailseaschool.com  2145 

Head of Year KS5 (Y13) Miss Georgina Britton (GBR) gbritton@nailseaschool.com 4160 

Head of Year KS5 (Y13) 
Mrs Rebecca Gardiner 
(RG1) 

rgardiner@nailseaschool.com 4160 

 

STUDENT WELFARE  

Designated Safeguarding 
Lead 

Mr Dominic Graffagnino 
(DG) 

dgraffagnino@nailseaschool.com 2112 

Safeguarding Officer  
& Deputy DSL 

Miss Rachel Tudor (RWA) rtudor@nailseaschool.com 1065 

Family Support Worker Mrs Alison Moran (AMO) amoran@nailseaschool.com 4108 

External Provisions 
Coordinator 

Mr James Reid jareid@nailseaschool.com 2009 

Mentor Mrs Charis Mailey (CM2) cmailey@nailseaschool.com 2009 

Mentor Miss Meg Petrie (MP2) mpetrie@nailseaschool.com 2124  

Mentor Mr Sean Gibson (SG) sgibson@nailseaschool.com 2124 

Medical and Welfare Officer Mrs Sarah Neilson (SN) sneilson@nailseaschool.com 1013 

Attendance Officer Mrs Terri Hailwood (TH2) thailwood@nailseaschool.com 2412 
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SEND TEAM 

SENCO 

SENCO Mrs Melody Cole (MCO) mcole@nailseaschool.com 2042 

SEND Officer  Ms Jane Hewson (JAH) jhewson@nailseaschool.com 2501 

SEND Officer Mrs Helen Morgan (HEM) hmorgan@nailseaschool.com 2042 

 

THE HUB & LEARNING SUPPORT  

Teacher – Science and 
Maths 

Mrs Vicki Brewster (VBR) vbrewster@nailseaschool.com 2101 

Teacher – English and Hums Mrs Suzanne Lange (SUL) slange@nailseaschool.com 2101 

HL Teaching Assistant Ms Tessa Davies (TD) tdavies@nailseaschool.com 2101 

Learning Support Assistant Ms Sharon Baker sbaker@nailseaschool.com 2501 

Learning Support Assistant Ms Katy Bateman kbateman@nailseaschool.com 2501 

Learning Support Assistant Ms Lisa Blackledge (LB3) lblackledge@nailseaschool.com 2501 

Learning Support Assistant Mrs Tara Collis (TAC) tcollis@nailseaschool.com 2501 

Learning Support Assistant Mrs Lorraine Coombs (LMC) lcoombs@nailseaschool.com 2501 

Learning Support Assistant Mrs Michelle Darby Charles  lcoombs@nailseaschool.com 2501 

Learning Support Assistant Mrs Becky Graham (BEG) bgraham@nailseaschool.com 2501 

Learning Support Assistant Mrs Caroline Gregory (CAG) cgregory@nailseaschool.com 2501 

Learning Support Assistant Ms Jo Hardie (JH2) jhardie@nailseaschool.com 2501 

Learning Support Assistant Ms Lucy Harris lharris@nailseaschool.com 2501 

Learning Support Assistant Mr Ben Houghton (BEH) bhoughton@nailseaschool.com 2501 

Learning Support Assistant Ms Beth Johnson  (BJ) bjohnson@nailseaschool.com 2501 

Learning Support Assistant Mr Sam Littleton slittleton@nailseaschool.com 2501 

Learning Support Assistant Mr Conor Marsh (CM) cmarsh@nailseaschool.com 2501 

Learning Support Assistant Mr Lee Martinson (ML) lmartinson@nailseaschool.com 2501 

Learning Support Assistant Miss Elizabeth Nicklen (ENI) enicklen@nailseaschool.com 2501 

Learning Support Assistant Miss Kirsty Stephens (KST) kistephens@nailseaschool.com 2501 

Learning Support Assistant Ms Zoe Stephens (ZS) zstephens@nailseaschool.com 2501 

Teaching Assistant Mrs Janice Mole (JMM) jmole@nailseaschool.com 2501 

Teaching Assistant Mrs Sandra Harris (SSH) sharris@nailseaschool.com 2501 
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TEACHING STAFF CONTACT LIST 

 

ENGLISH FACULTY – HOF Ms Casey Beth Jacobs 
ENGLISH 

Head of Faculty Ms Casey Beth Jacobs (CBJ) cjacobs@nailseaschool.com 2037 

Assistant Head of Faculty Mrs Josie Jones (JOJ) jjones@nailseaschool.com 2037 

Teacher Mrs Liz Cooper (EBC) ecooper@nailseaschool.com 2037 

Teacher  Ms Florence Cowling (FLC) fcowling@nailseaschool.com 2037 

Teacher Miss Laura Creswick (LC2) lcreswick@nailseaschool.com 1045 

Teacher Ms Faith Ford  fford@nailseaschool.com 2037 

Teacher Mr Paul Jones (PAJ) pjones@nailseaschool.com 1040 

Teacher Mrs Sophie Rutty (SOR) srutty@nailseaschool.com 2053 

Teacher Mrs Polly Truscott (POP) ptruscott@nailseaschool.com 2037 

Teacher Mrs Sarah Vass (SAV) svass@nailseaschool.com 2212 

Teacher Mrs Susi Wisby (SUW) swisby@nailseaschool.com 2061 

 

MODERN FOREIGN LANGUAGES 

Head of Department Miss Jackie Cahill (JAX) jcahill@nailseaschool.com 2037 

Teacher 
ECT Lead 

Mr Edmund Bennetts (EB) ebennetts@nailseaschool.com 2037 

Teacher  Mrs Jenna O’Reilly (JOR) joreilly@nailseaschool.com 2037 

Teacher Mr Ben Paillier (BEP) bpaillier@nailseaschool.com 2037 
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MATHS FACULTY – HOF Mrs Ruth Coates 
MATHS 

Head of Faculty Mrs Ruth Coates (RC) rcoates@nailseaschool.com 1039 

Assistant Head of 
Department 

Mrs Jennifer Groves (JEG) jgroves@nailseaschool.com 1039 

Teacher Mr Mike Allen (MA2) mallen@nailseaschool.com 1039 

Teacher Ms Isobel Holmwood iholmwood@nailseaschool.com 1039 

Teacher Ms Lauren Jackson ljackson@nailseaschool.com 1039 

Teacher Ms Jo Partington (JOP) jpartington@nailseaschool.com 1039 

Teacher Ms Sara Rigby (SR3) srigby@nailseaschool.com 1039 

Teacher  
DofE Coordinator 

Mrs Ellen Sutherland (ELK) elsutherland@nailseaschool.com 1039 

 

 

SCIENCE FACULTY – HOF Mrs Morag Evry 
SCIENCE 

Head of Faculty 
Head of Department 
Chemistry 

Mrs Morag Evry (MOE) mevry@nailseaschool.com 1026 

CoHead of Faculty 
Head of Department 
Biology 

Miss Isobel Smith (ISM) ismith@nailseaschool.com 1026 

CoHead of Faculty 
Head of Department 
Physics 

Mr James Todd (JT) jtodd@nailseaschool.com 1026 

Teacher Mr David Bradley (DXB) dbradley@nailseaschool.com 1026 

Teacher 
Timetabler, Y9 Options 

Miss Kat Dee (KAD) kdee@nailseaschool.com 2008 

Teacher Mr Maxwell Early (MAE) mearly@nailseaschool.com 1026 

Teacher Miss Jenny Herring (JEH) jherring@nailseaschool.com 1026 

Teacher Mr Adam Payne (AP3) apayne@nailseaschool.com 1026 

Teacher  
ITT Lead 

Dr Lara Pierpoint (LAP) lpierpoint@nailseaschool.com 1026 

Teacher Mr Howard Tam htam@nailseaschool.com 1026 

Science Technician Mrs Hilary Bardell-Cox (HJB) hbardell-cox@nailseaschool.com 1024 

Science Technician Mr Ben Summers bsummers@nailseaschool.com 1024 

Science Technician Mrs Kim Vickery (KV) kvickery@nailseaschool.com 1024 
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ENTERPRISE FACULTY – HOF Mr Jason Kirwan 
BUSINESS STUDIES/ICT 

Head of Department Mrs Sarah Wheeler (SAW) swheeler@nailseaschool.com 2044 

Teacher Ms Amy Finney afinney@nailseaschool.com 2044 

 

TECHNOLOGY (including Catering, Textiles and Engineering) 

Head of Faculty Mr Jason Kirwan (JK2) jkirwan@nailseaschool.com 2044 

Teacher Miss Natasha Allright (NMA) nallright@nailseaschool.com 2044 

Teacher Miss Parisa McKinney (PMC) pmckinney@nailseaschool.com 2044 

Teaching Assistant - Food Mrs Lisa Goodwin (LG) lgoodwin@nailseaschool.com 2044 

DT Technician Mr Luke Haslehurst (LH) lhaslehurst@nailseaschool.com 1060 

 

 

EXPRESSIVE ARTS FACULTY – HOF Miss Rachel Davies 
ART & PHOTOGRAPHY 

Head of Faculty Miss Rachel Davies (RRD) rdavies@nailseaschool.com 2044 

Teacher 
Miss Amy Hancock-Martin 
(AHM) 

ahancock-
martin@nailseaschool.com 

2044 

Teacher Ms Natalie Seagrove nseagrove@nailseaschool.com 2044 

Art Technician Mr Jake Cooper jcooper@nailseaschool.com 2044 

 

DRAMA 

Head of Department Mr Jonathan Lloyd jlloyd@nailseaschool.com 2044 

Teacher Mrs Katie Winter (KAW) kwinter@nailseaschool.com 2044 

 

MEDIA & FILM STUDIES 

Head of Department Miss Georgina Britton (GBR) gbritton@nailseaschool.com 2044 

Teacher Ms Faith Ford fford@nailseaschool.com 2044 

Teacher Mrs Josie Jones (JOJ) jjones@nailseaschool.com 2037 
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MUSIC 

Head of Department Mr Dan Pate (DP) dpate@nailseaschool.com 1056 

Teacher (maternity) Miss Laura Case (LC4) lcase@nailseaschool.com 1056 

Teacher Mrs Natalie MacLeod (NAP) nmacleod@nailseaschool.com 2145 

Teacher Mrs Katie Winter (KAW) kwinter@nailseaschool.com 2044 

 

 

HEALTH FACULTY – HOF Miss Jenny Wild 
HEALTH & SOCIAL CARE 

Head of Department Mrs Natalie Macleod (NAP) nmacleod@nailseaschool.com 2046 

Teacher Mr Dave Truan (DTR) dtruan@nailseaschool.com 1145 

 

PHYSICAL EDUCATION 

Head of Faculty Miss Jennifer Wild (JVW) jwild@nailseaschool.com 1017 

Teacher Mrs Rebecca Gardiner (RG1) rgardiner@nailseaschool.com 1017 

Teacher Mr Dominic Graffagnino (DG) dgraffagnino@nailseaschool.com 2112 

Teacher Mr Conor Miles (COM) cmiles@nailseaschool.com 2612 

Teacher Mr Sam Taylor (SAT) staylor@nailseaschool.com 1017 

Teacher Mrs Natalie Wells (NAW) nwells@nailseaschool.com 1017 

 

PSYCHOLOGY 

Teacher  Mrs Catherine Hastings (CLH) chastings@nailseaschool.com 2015 
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HUMANITIES FACULTY – HOF Mr Ian Jones 
GEOGRAPHY 

Head of Department Mrs Karen Thompson (KT) kthompson@nailseaschool.com 2015 

Assistant Head of Department Mr Robert Anstey (ROA) ranstey@nailseaschool.com 2015 

Teacher  Mrs Frances Bicknell (FAB) fbicknell@nailseaschool.com 2015 

Teacher  Mrs Emily Jones (ELJ) gjones@nailseaschool.com 2015 

Teacher Miss Megan Timmins (MTI) mtimmins@nailseaschool.com 2015 

 

HISTORY 

Head of Department  Mrs Kirsty Nicholson (KIN) knicholson@nailseaschool.com 2015 

Head of Department  Mrs Laura Ginnis (LAG) lginnis@nailseaschool.com 2015 

Teacher Mr Ed Brisco (EB2) ebrisco@nailseaschool.com 2015 

Teacher  Mr Jon Reddiford (JR) jreddiford@nailseaschool.com 2015 

Teacher Miss Sarah Scott (SCS) sscott@nailseaschool.com 2015 

 

RELIGIOUS, POLITICAL AND SOCIAL SCIENCES 

Head of Faculty Mr Ian Jones (IJ) ijones@nailseaschool.com 2015 

Teacher 
ABSolute Coordinator 

Mr Josh Boyce (JOB) jboyce@nailseaschool.com 2015 

Teacher   Mr Josh Howard (JOH) jhoward@nailseaschool.com 2015 

Teacher 
Head of Criminology 

Miss Abi Cartwright (ABC) acartwright@nailseaschool.com 2015 
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SUPPORT STAFF CONTACT LIST 

BUSINESS AND FINANCE 

Business Manager Mrs Sarah Hurlow (SH3) shurlow@nailseaschool.com 2004 

HR & Supply Officer Mrs Pardeep Millard (PAM) pmillard@nailseaschool.com 2104 

Finance Officer Mrs Catherine Ridge (CR) cridge@nailseaschool.com 3003 

Finance Assistant Ms Hilary Summers (HW2) hsummers@nailseaschool.com 2401 

Publications & Development 
Officer 

Mrs Fiona Davies (FID) fdavies@nailseaschool.com 2701 

IT and Network Manager Mr Thomas Lawrence (TL) tlawrence@nailseaschool.com 2060 

IT Support Officer Mr Lee Martin (LM2) lmartin@nailseaschool.com 2059 

 

 

ADMIN and CURRICULUM SUPPORT 

Reception  Mrs Sherran Buck (SB3) sbuck@nailseaschool.com 1200 

Reception  Mrs Hannah Wood (HAW) hwood@nailseaschool.com 1200 

Reception Mrs Kylie Mitchell (KMI) kmitchell@nailseaschool.com 1200 

Librarian Mrs Angela Conner (AC2) aconner@nailseaschool.com 3004 

Exams Officer Mrs Nicola Beattie (NBT) nbeattie@nailseaschool.com 1012 

Exams Support Assistant Mrs Alana Bushell (AB2) abushell@nailseaschool.com 1112 

Data and SIMS Manager Mrs Claire Chambers (CC) cchambers@nailseaschool.com 2301 

Careers and Employability 
Coordinator 

Ms Lauren Humphreys lhumphreys@nailseaschool.com 3004 

Cover Supervisor Ms Aimee Bywater (AIB) abywater@nailseaschool.com 2010 

Cover Supervisor Ms Zoe Piper (ZP) zpiper@nailseaschool.com 2010 

 

 

THE LINK 

Link Manager Mrs Eve Haines (EH) ehaines@nailseaschool.com 1134 

Link Assistant  Mrs Carly Cooper (CC2) thelink@nailseaschool.com 1134 
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PREMISES 
Facilities and Compliance 
Officer 

Mr Ed Colbourn (EDC) ecolbourn@nailseaschool.com 2002 

Site Manager Mr William Carpenter (WC) wcarpenter@nailseaschool.com 
07772 

068200 

Assistant Site Supervisor Mr Tom Colbourn (TC2) tcolbourn@nailseaschool.com  

Assistant Site Supervisor Mr Rob Stone (ROS) rstone@nailseaschool.com 
07896 

984522 

Cleaning Supervisor Mrs Mandy Davies (MD2) mandavies@nailseaschool.com  

Cleaning Operative Mrs Christine Biernat (CXB) cbiernat@nailseaschool.com  

Cleaning Operative Mr Richard Barstow (RB3) rbarstow@nailseaschool.com  

Cleaning Operative Mr Bud Bryant (BB) bbryant@nailseaschool.com  

Cleaning Operative Mr Carlton Givans (CG2) cgivans@nailseaschool.com  

Cleaning Operative Mr Tim Petteford (TP3) tpetteford@nailseaschool.com  

 

 

 

CATERING 

Catering Manager Mrs Kim Carter (KC3) kcarter@nailseaschool.com 3001 

Chef Ms Joanne Brown (JP4) jbrown@nailseaschool.com 3001 

Catering Assistant Mrs Christine Biernat (CXB) cbiernat@nailseaschool.com 3001 

Catering Assistant Mrs Heather Thomas (HET) hethomas@nailseaschool.com 3001 

Catering Assistant 
Ms Rosemary Lea-Wilson 
(RR) 

rlwilson@nailseaschool.com 3001 

Catering Assistant Mrs Jane Townsend (JAT) jtownsend@nailseaschool.com 3001 

Catering Assistant Mrs Ellen Bolton  (EB3) ebolton@nailseaschool.com 3001 

Catering Assistant  Miss Kim Simons  (KS3) ksimons@nailseaschool.com 3001 

Catering Assistant Ms Marie Sackett (MS3) msackett@nailseaschool.com 3001 
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